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Our DEI Vision & Mission

Our vision is to empower our workforce 
and storytellers to help shape a more 
inclusive and equitable world for all. 

Our mission is to create a culture of 
equity and inclusion that removes 
barriers to opportunity and opens access
to our industry.
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WBD UK Initiatives: Championing Inclusion
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Looking Ahead: Our DEI Aspirations

Creating 
long-term 
sustainable 
change

Equipping 
everyone to 
champion 
inclusion 

Establishing 
quality 
sustainable 
diversity 
efforts

Creating 
shared 
ownership 
of DEI

Championing 
DEI in 
partnership 
by integrating 
across our 
businesses 

4 51 2 3
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Understanding the Data
There is often confusion about the difference between the gender pay gap and equal pay, but they are not the 
same thing: The gender pay gap looks at the difference between the average pay of all men and all women 
across the whole business, regardless of job type or seniority. Equal pay looks at the pay difference between a 
man and women performing the same role.

Median 
Pay Gap

For the median pay gap, if we lined up all our men and women in two rows, from the 
lowest to the highest paid, the median shows the difference in pay between the 
middle-man and middle-woman. 

The 
Calculations

When calculating our gender pay gap, we are legally required to do more than just add up the basic 
salaries and provide two different measures. The calculations include basic pay, performance related 
pay and allowances.



48.7% 51.3%

63.8%

53.4%
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34.5%
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46.6%
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65.5%
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Cable News 
International 
Limited

Michael J. McCarthy
Managing Editor, CNNI
Cable News International Ltd

DECLARATION
I can confirm, on behalf of 
CABLE 
NEWS INTERNATIONAL 
LIMITED, that the 
information provided in 
this report is accurate.

Women

-9.3% 18.5%
Proportion (%) women and men in each 

Quartile pay band
Proportion (%) women and men who received a 

bonus

Employee composition

Gender pay gap based on hourly 





9.8% 90.2%

14.0%

9.8%

9.8%



48.9% 51.1%

66.7%

50.5%

47.5%

30.7%

33.3%

49.5%

52.5%

69.3%
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Turner
Broadcasting
System
Europe Limited

Robert James Friend
CFO EMEA
Turner Broadcasting System 
Europe Limited

DECLARATION
I can confirm, on behalf of 
TURNER BROADCASTING 
SYSTEM EUROPE LIMITED, 
that the information provided 
in this report is accurate.

Women

22.8% 20.9%
Proportion (%) women and men in each 

Quartile pay band
Proportion (%) women and men who received a 

bonus

Employee composition

Gender pay gap based on hourly pay for women and 



58.3% 41.7%

70.1%

59.8%



53.3% 46.7%

64.2%

55.7%

47.5%

45.5%

35.8%

44.3%

52.5%

54.5%
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Warner Bros. 
Entertainment UK

Robert James Friend
CFO EMEA
Warner Bros. Entertainment UK

DECLARATION
I can confirm, on behalf of 
WARNER BROS. 
ENTERTAINMENT UK, that 
the information provided in 
this report is accurate.

Women

17.8% 18.2%
Proportion (%) women and men in each 

Quartile 



47.5% 52.5%

51.1%

42.3%

50.8%

45.6%

48.9%

57.7%

49.2%

54.4%
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Discovery
Corporate
Services
Limited

Amy Girdwood
EVP - People & Culture
Discovery Corporate Services Limited

DECLARATION
I can confirm, on behalf of 
DISCOVERY CORPORATE
SERVICES LIMITED, that 
the information provided in 
this report is accurate.

Women

5.3% -2.5%
Proportion (%) women and men in each 

Quartile pay band
Proportion (%) women and men who received a 

bonus

Employee composition

Gender pay gap based on hourly pay for women and 

men

Gender pay gap based on bonus pay for women 

and men

Mean
Gender Pay Gap

Median
Gender Pay Gap

Upper Quartile

Upper middle Quartile

Lower middle Quartile

Lower Quartile

92.1% 91.4%

17.2% 3.7%

Mean
Gender Pay Gap

Median
Gender Pay Gap

Men



31.6% 68.4%

61.4%

40.4%

14.0%

10.5%

38.6%

59.6%

86.0%

89.5%
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Dplay
Entertainment
Limited

Amy Girdwood
EVP - People & Culture
Dplay



46.2% 53.8%

49.6%

42.6%

46.9%

45.7%

50.4%

57.4%

53.1%

54.3%
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Cross
Plains
Productions

Michael Lewis
SVP Production
Cross Plains Productions

DECLARATION



www.warnerbrosdiscovery.com/DEI 
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